Philip Thornton, Ed.D., Superintendent Warwick Public Schools philip.thornton@warwickschools.org

TO: Philip Thornton, Ed. D Superintendent

FROM: Anthony Ferrucci, Exe. Director of Finance & Operations

DATE: April 15, 2019

SUBJECT: Contract Award–CONSENT AGENDA-District Purchases below \$5,000.00

At the School Committee meeting on Tuesday, March 12, 2019, the School Committee issued a Budget Freeze Directive which included suspending current School Committee purchasing policies until June 30, 2019. One of the directives was that the School Committee would vote to approve all expenses in excess of \$1,000.00.

As an agenda item on upcoming School Committee meetings, administration will be presenting those expenses ranging from \$1,000.00 to \$4,999.00 as a consent agenda item. If a School Committee member wishes to remove one to all of the items being recommended by administration, they may do so by referencing the index number of a particular document for individual consideration.

At the School Committee meeting on Monday, April 22nd, the following purchases, which are all a budgeted expense, are being recommended:

Document

Index #	<u>Company</u>	<u>Cost</u>
1	Northeast Sports Training	\$2,600.00
2	New England Low Vision	\$1,995.00
3	Warwick Hotel Associates	\$2,588.94
4	Sysco Boston, LLC	\$1,712.44
5	Academic Partners/Balfour	\$1,136.45
6	Coastline EAP	\$1,200.00

At the School Committee meeting Directors, Budget Managers and those staff noted in each document will be in attendance and available to answer any questions as they may relate to their particular recommendation.



Requisition

Req # AT190040

PD #

Date: 04/02/19

Bill To: Warwick Public Schools

G9 Draper Ave

Warwick RD 02889

Vendor: 30330

NORTHEAST SPORTS TRAINING, INC.

25 CORMADO BOAD WARWICK RT 02886 Ship To:

MARWICK PUBLIC SCHOOLS / ADMINISTRATI

69 DRAPER AVE MARWICK RI 02889

Contact;

Cheryl Graco

401-734-3085

Contract No:

Special Lostcontions:

DO NOT MATE

QUANTITY	UOM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.00		Impact Tealin For athletics	2,600.00	2,600.0
		Attount No	Engumbrance	
		#19-100000000-04039-213-58 2200 53701-0000-01ACH00	200.00	
	1 3	√19-10008000-04048-218-98-2208-88761 0500 01AUL00	200.00	
		19-10000000-05024-202-88-220-83761 8000 81A/N.88	1,830.00	
		/19-10000000-05009-200-90-2009-53701-0000-01ATMEN	1,000.60	
			Sceight	, 3
			Total	2,600.0
			1 1	
			1 1	
			1 1	
			1 1	
			1 1	
			1	
l l				
			1 1	

Authorized By:

Wy/1/19

P-4/4/9

WARWICK PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DIRECT PAYMENT

	Type of Paymer	nt		
x General F	unds Grants		Mult. Re	sponsibility
Requestor: Nina McGurri	n	Title: Office Mai	nager	
Date: 4/5/19	School/Departmen	t: Special Ser	rvices	
Vendor Code: 23586	Original Invoice/Do	cument #:		
-	(Must ba sita	ched)		
Vendor Name: New Englar	nd Law Vision			
Vendor Address:				
		-		
Phone #:	Fax #5			
	Brief description of good	s/services		
technology evaluation				
· · · · · ·				
UCOA No. xx-xxxxxxxx-xxxxxxxxxxx	(-XX-XXXX-XXXX-XXXXX-XXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-X	BALANCE		TOTAL
19-1000000-08902-232-20-21	128-53213-0000-0300000		\$	1,995.00
	_			
		Total	S	1,995.00
			1 2	1,000.00
	Special instructions (co.			
	Special instructions/cor		同居	35
	Special instructions/cor		思厚(GELVE
Poguastad by	Special instructions/cor			
Requested by:	Special instructions/cor		R區(
Approved by:	Special instructions/con			
Approved by: Approved by: Manywy	Cernolly 415	nments:	Al	
Approved by: Approved by: Approved by: Approved by: Approved by: Approved by: Approved by: Approved by: Approved by: Approved by: Approved by:	Special instructions/con	nments:	sactions.	R 1 1 2019
Approved by: Approved by: Second signatur Chief Budget Officer:	CANDLY 415 e needed only for multiple	nments:	Al	R 1 1 2019
Approved by: Approved by: Approved by: Accord signatur Chief Budget Officer: For transact	Cernolly 415	nments:	sactions.	R 1 1 2019
Approved by: Approved by: Second signatur Chief Budget Officer: For transact Reason for return:	e needed only for multiple tions of \$500 or more.	nments:	sactions. Date:	R 1 1 2019
Approved by: Approved by: Approved by: Accord signatur Chief Budget Officer: For transact	e needed only for multiple tions of \$500 or more.	nments:	sactions. Date:	R 1 1 2019

New England Low Vision

Invoice

799 West Boytston St., Sulta 140 Worcester, MA 01606 (508) 853-8200 www.NELowVision.com

BILL TO

Warwick Public Schools
After: Jennifer Connolly, Ph.D.
Director of Special Services
69 Draper Avenue
Warwick, RI 02889

SHIP TO

Warwick Public Schools Pilgrim High School 56 Maywood Avenue Warwick, Pl. 02869

NVOICE ₽	DATE	TOTAL DUE	TERMS	ENCLOSED
111918CTE	11/19/2018	\$1,995.00	Due on receipt	

SHIP VIA IN PERSON

ITEM#/DESCRIPTION		OTY	PRICE	AMOUNT
Comprehensive Technology Evaluation with Report; *Includes Travel Senior Assistive Technology Specialist & Trainer: Gloria Stuart Date of Evaluation: 12/7/18; 1/25/19; 2/11/19 & 3/22/19		1	1,995.00	1,995.00
The above of a constraint	DALAMOT BUT			

Thank you for your order We value and appreciate the apportunity to serve you. BALANCE DUE

\$1,995.00





Requisition

WARNICK HOTEL ASSOCIATES WAFFINGER PUBLIC

Req # 00007906

Date: 04/03/19

Warwick Public Schools

69 Oraper Ave

Namefick RT 02669

WARWICK PUBLIC SCHOOLS / ADMINISTRATI

69 DRAPER AVE. MARNICK RI 02889

Contact:

McGovern-Caluo

401-734-3021

Vendor:

DBA GROWN PLAZA HOTEL 801 GREENWICH AVENUE WARWICK BT 02886-9860

Contract No:

Special Instructions:

20094

QUANTITY	HOM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
L-00		Banquet Charges-Refreshments, Audio Visual: Restaurant Charges - NEASC Visit, 3/10-3/13/19 - 15 people	2,589.94	2,586.9
		Account No	Encombrance	
		19-10000000-05038-221-10-2800-55703-0000-0103800	2,588.94	
			Preight	
			Potel	2,568.9
]		
		:		
			-	
			ĺ	
			i	

Authorized By: 50000 decreasedly



Crowns Plaza Hotel 801 Greenwich Avenus, Warwick, RI (0896 Phone: (401) 752-8000

Banquet Check

BEO#: 79927 Page 1 of 1 Data Printed, 3/13/2019

Account:	Warwick Public Schools		Event Dale:	Sunday, Merch 10, 2019		
Post As:	Toligale High School NEAS	C Vis Warwick Public	Confect:	Stephania SNelge		
Address:	Schools) 34 Wary ok Leko Avenue Warwick 71 02869 USA		Phone: 5mail: Onalis Contact:	i4012988470 stophanio.shlekte@warwicked	haas arg	
Payment Melli	ied: Otrect Bill Approved		Service Manager: Booked By:	Uli Cosgrove Crystal Peplin		
Đato	Those	Function	Ro		Agr	G46
Sun, Mer 10	8:00 AM - 12:00 AM	Меєфпд	ΤI	erion	16	74
Sun, Mar 10	11:30 AM - 1:00 PM	Lunch	TIS	varian	18	
Son, Mar 10	7:00 PM - 19:00 PM	PM Break	п	erion		
	: ·		.:	····· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Function Red				Prios		Amount
Sugarath.	Nem. Tiverian			\$200.00		\$200.00
	INCINII			Subtolsi:		\$200.00
				Service Charge:		\$0.00
				F&B Tex .00%:		\$.00
			_	Salos Tax .00%:		9,60
				unction Room Rental Total:		\$200.00
Audja Wipypi	_			Price		Amount
Duantity	Bem Reals Connect Declarate 6'			\$125.00		\$125.00
	Basic Support Package - 8'			Butatatal:		\$125.00
				Service Charge:		\$26.25
				Salos Tax .00%:		ED.4
				Audio Visual Total:		\$151.25
and						
Maniliy	1(97)	-		Price		Amount
4	Assorted Godas and Bollleo Spring	Waler-ON CONSUMPT	IDN	\$3.60 \$5.75		\$49.00 \$82.00
ь	PM Break Grab and Go Sandwich Station			\$18.00		\$304.00
Ð	Grad and Go Sanowen Station			Scartotel:		\$445.00
				Service Charge:		\$93,45
				F&B Tex .00%:		8.00
				Врјез, Тех ,00%:		5.00
	<u> </u>			Food Total:		\$536,45
			·	Check Sulmoval		\$770.00
				Total Barvico Charges		\$119,70
				Total Takés		8.00
				Chock Grand Total		\$889.70
				Daposit Pakit		5.00
				Balanco Duo		\$889.70

18 m 75.

Data Philod 3400215



Crowne Plaza Hotel aut Greerwich Avonus, Worwick, Rt 02808 Phone: (401) 732-8000

Banquet Check

BEO #: 79926 Page 1 of 1 Data Printed: 3/11/2019

			
Account:	Waraick Public Schools		Monday, March 11, 2018
Poet As:	Tolgate High School NEASC Visit/Werwick Public	Contact	Stephanie Shlakts
Anidross:	Schools/ 34 Warmick Lake AV90JR	Phone:	4D12888479
	Warwick, RI 02888		elaphente shedos@earelpischools.000
;	USA	Onette Confect:	
Payment Method:	Direct Bill Approved	Sorvice Managers	JII Cosgrove
		Booked By:	Crystal Pepin

			 	 	.Date
Date	Tame	Furnation	 Room	 Apr	-GHd
Mon, Mar 11	\$:00 AM - 7:30 AM	Breakfask	Therton	10	
Mon, Mar 11	B:00 AM - 12:00 AM	Meeling	 Tiverton	 1 B	
Mnn, Mar 11	7:00 PM - 10:00 PM	PM Break	 Tivarkon	 	

Function Ro	nem Roma			
		Price	Amount	
Quantity	Hem Therefore	\$200.00	\$200.00	
l'	Tivacion	Sublotal:	\$200.0D	
		Service Charge:	\$0.00	
		F&B Tex .00%:	\$.00	
		Sales Tex (00%)	\$.00	10 ON 15
		Function Room Rental Total:	\$200.00	PD (SIGODIS
Applie War	ol .			

Quentity	Hent.	Price	Amount
	Beeid Bupgort Packagé - B	\$125,00	\$125.0D
י	DBBIC ORINGE LANGUAGE - A	Subjetal:	\$126.00
		Sarvice Charge:	\$28.25
		Boloe Tax 40%:	\$.00
		Audio Visual Total:	\$161_26

1	Food			
	Quantity	(berry	Price	Amount
		Assorted Sudde Brit Rotfed Spring Weller-ON CONSUMSTION	\$3.50	324,00
		PM Breek	\$5.76	\$92,00
	18	PM Dige	Subtotal:	\$118.60
			Service Charge:	\$24.47
			F&B Tax .00%:	9 00
			Sales Tax .00%:	\$.00

Pood Total:	9140.97
Check Stulletil	\$441.60
Total Service Charges Yotal Taxes	\$50.72 3.00
Check Grand Total	\$482.22
Daposii Paid	9,00
Balanco Dua	\$482.22 (500).75.
	<u> </u>



Tue, Mar 12

Crowne Plaza Hotel 801 Greenwith Avenue, Werwick, RI 02886 Phone: (401) 732-6000

BEO#: 79929 Page 1 of 1 Date Printed: 3/12/2019

Banquet Check

Accounts	Werwick Public Schools		Warency Public Echools Event Date: Tuesday, March 12, 2019					
dentrial: Weren't Public Schools Soligate High School NEASC V Schools ddress: 34 Weren't Lake Avenue Weren'd, RI 02689 USA		/Tely/Werwick Public	Contact: Phone: Email: Doublis Contact:	Stephanie Shielos 4012985479 slephanie shields@warwickachook.org				
Payment Method:	Direct Bill Approved		Sorvice Menager: Booked By:	Jill Coegrave Cryste, Popth				
Cup	Төтр	Punction	- RH	om	Agr	ОŃ		
Tue, Mer 12 Tue, Mer 12	MA 06:7 - MA 00:8 MA 00:21 - MA 00:8	Ereekfesi ————————————————————————————————————			18			

₽M Break

7:00 PM - 10:00 PM

Theartan

Function Bu	com Ratibil		Į	
Quantity	tipm	Price	Amount	
	Therior	\$200.00	\$200.00	
-		Subjetal:	\$200.00	
		Sarvice Charge:	\$0.00	
		F88 Tex -00%:	\$.00	
		Bales Tex.00%:	\$.00	of on
		Function Room Rental Total:	\$200.0D ·	in lemant
Audio View	<u> </u>			
Duantity	(bern	Price	Amount	
1	Back: Support Package - 8'	\$128.00	\$125.00	
		Subjets:	\$128.00	
		Service Charge:	\$28.25	
		Sales Tex.00%:	\$.00	
		Audio Visual Total:	\$161.25	
Food				
Quantily	(term)	Prico	Amount	
8	Assorbed Sodse and Boltlad Spring Water-ON CONSUMPTION	\$3.50	\$28.00	
16	PM Bregit	\$5.76	\$92.03	
14	The Modern	Subtotal:	\$120,00	
		Sorvice Charge:	\$25.20	
		PAB Tax .00%:	3.00	
		Selso Tax .00%:	\$.00	
		Food Total:	\$145,20	
		Check Subjected	\$446.00	
		Total Service Charges	851.45	
		Total Taxos	\$.00	

\$698.46 2-02-03 296.46

Units Private 9/12/2010

\$498.45

\$.00

Chock Grand Total

Deposit Paid

Befance Due

The Crossings Crowne Plaza Hutel 801 Greenwich Ave Manrick Rf 02885 401-732-6000

108 Kayla C

Chk 2185	PRE DRDER METT119 04:13PM	Gst	14
l Crossings 6 Filet Migr 2 Mew Englan 2 Shrimp Coc 2 Mussels 1 Lobster Pa 1 Gaesar Sala 1 Roasted Chi	Burger Con Ider Ider Ider Ider Id Grilled Chix X bon J Grilled Steak IChez Ce	75.00 204.00 24.00 20.00 24.00 21.00 18.00 21.00	· ·
Food Total	636		
N/A SevTotal State-Lol Tx Total Fees Payment Made	478, 3. 38. 110. 536.4.	00 96 48	
F&d Tax Sales Tax 501 Check	34.0	9	

The Crossings Crowns Plaza Hotal 801 Greenwich Ave Marwick Rf D2886 401-732-6000

512 Arestosi

7b1 44/1 Chk 2315 Gst 15 Nar12'19 05:37PN 3 Brussel Sprouts 33,00 2 Burrata Caprese 30.00
2 Burrata Caprese 30.00
E BRITTH T-T
5 F'let Wignon 170.00 1 Aurrous 9.00
1 Roasted Cod 23.00
2 Wargherita Pizza 26.00
2 New Englander 24.00
2 Roasted Chix 42.00
4 Caesar Salad 48.00 9 Lamb Shank 78.00
9 Lamb Shank 78.00 1 Chouder Bowl 8.00
1 Lobster Panini 21.00
1 Shrimp Cocktail 10.00
1 Asparagus 7.00
Charge Tip 102.81
2543161 9108/Tollgate H8 Wa
Room Dhg 674.13
Food Tota) 529,00
State-Lc1 Tx 42.32
Total Fees 102.81
Payment Made 674.13
F&B Tex 37.03
Sales Tax 5.29
512 Check Closed

Regoli 19104



HOTELS & RESORTS

CROWNE PLAZA HOTEL 801 GREENWICH AVE Warwick, RI 02886 401732.6000 PHONE

04/01/19

Warwick Public Schools Attn: Stephenie Shields 34 Warwick Lane Avenue Warwick, RI 02889

independently nymeriand operated by WARWICK FOTEL ASSOCIATES

10	INDI	CP	#	91	OS.

03/10/19 - 03/13/19	GUESTROOM CHARGES 45 Room Nights @ \$119.00	'	5,355.00	\$ 5,355.00
	BANQUET CHARGES			`
D3/10/19	79927	\$	889.70	
03/11/19	79928	\$	492.22	
03/12/19	79929	\$	496.45	
03/13/19	79930	\$	10D.0D	<u>\$ 1,978.37</u>
				700 000
	RESTAURANT CHARGES			# 1748 32 69 auct
03/11/19	Ck#2185	\$	636.44	691
03/12/19	Ck#2316	\$	674.13	<u>\$ 1,310.57</u>

TOTAL CHARGES

\$ 8,643.95

DEPOSITS / PAYMENTS

(150.00)

ADJUSTMENTS

(-)

Total Balance Due:

Pe-19000 753-5905 OTI Spentie Pe 2583.95 Submitted \$ 9493.95 Projek 7534 \$8,493.95

Govert Rooms Famourt Rooms

253354



WARWICK PUBLIC SCHOOLS

69 Draper Avenue Warwick Rt 02889



PO# 19000753

PO DATE	12/26/18
REQ#	00007372
PAGE	1

			SITE	E. Yl	Warwick Public	c Schools / Adminis
VENDO	HR.	20084	SHIP TO		47.36.10	40°10556, 186c
	1	NARWICK HOTEL ASSOCIATES DBA CROWN PLAZA HOTEL 801 GREENWICH AVENUE NARWICK RI 02888-9880	575 GE		H SCHOOL LE ROAD 686	
EMAIL	# V ()		CONTAC	CT	D. McGovern	
PHONE		183			(401)734-3021	
			BUYER		1.0.7.01.000.	
SPECIA	AL INST	RUCTIONS	15 2915	10 To 10	Zillhale in	THE RESIDENCE
QTY	HOM	DESCRIPTION	47.50 11	7	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1		Accommodations for Toll Cate NEASC Accreditation 3/10~3/13 - 16 Guest Rooms for 3 days -3/10, Mosting Room rentals for 3/10, 3/11, 3/12 and Attached Contract	3/11 and 3.	/12: See	ნ,262.03	6,262.00 0.00
			Freight			0.00
			-			
			Potal			6,262.00
		For Warwick Public Schools use only 19-10000000-05038-22;-;0-2800-53703-0000-0103		6262.00		
i		Log Meres	omplete	- 1-	INVOIRE 9108 A	5905.00
		·		1	TOTAL	\$6,252.00
		PRODUCT / SERVICE RECEIVED		APPROVED	FOR PAYMENT	Q
		RECEIVED BY:		BUDGET MA SIGNATURE	_ L 1 %	Laturi
		(Olher than Budget Manager)		DATE	412,119	

Requisition

Req # 00007877

PO #

Date: 03/27/19

Bill To: Marwick Public Schools

69 Draper Avo

Warwick Rt 02889

Vendor: 16962

SYSCO BOSTON LLC 99 SPRING STABLE PLYMPTON MA 02367

Ship To: CAREER CENTER / WOLLDAM MCCARREY

575 CENTERVILLE ROAD MARWLOK RL 02886

Contact: wm. mccaffrey

Contract No:

Special Instructions:

QUANTITY	UOM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.00		involce 356393933 sumplies involce 356394562 sumplies Account No	64.34 1,512.44 Incombination	84.84 1,710.04
		19 60120000-05040 122 50 1481 56101-0000-0104000	1,777.28	
		rex	Freight	. 00
		× 1	rotal	1,777.26
[
		:		

Authorized By: Level Dm

WARWICK PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DIRECT PAYMENT

APR 8 - 2019

					ness Office Public School
		Type of Payment			
	General Funds	Grants		Mult. Re	esponsibility
Requestor:	Gerald Habershaw		Fitle: <u>Principal</u>		
Date: 4/5/19		School/Department:	Pllgrim Hi		
/endor Code:	469	_Original Invoice/Docum	ent#:	Atta <u>ched</u>	
		Folushina attached)		
Vendor Name:	ACADEMIC PARTI	NERS, INC./BALFOUR			
Vendor Address:	607 PLEASANT ST	REET			
	ATTLEBORO, MA	02703			
Phone #: (774)20	3-3310	Fax #:			
<u> </u>			· 		
A PROPERTY OF STREET	Br	ief description of goods/s	ervices	AT THE	
Cold Taccolc and	Cords for Graduation				
GOIG 1855els BIIG	COI do Tor Citadation				
			_		_
UCDIN	Market black	ANTO DEPOS DE DE CONTROL DE CONTR	BALANCE		TOTAL
		XXX-XXXX-XXXX-XXXXXXXX	BALLATEL	\$	1,136.45
19-100000000	-05034-214-10-0000 <u>-</u> 5	86113-0000-0103400		7	2,1200.10
				_	
					1425.45
			Tot	tal \$	1,136.45
		Special instructions/com		tal \$	1,136.45
		Special instructions/com		tal \$	1,136.45
		Special instructions/com	ments:		1,136.45
Requested by:		Special instructions/com	ments:		
Requested by:		Special instructions/com	ments:		OPPO
Approved by:	and J. A		nents:	E C E	9 20t9
	and J. A		nents:	E C E	9 20t9
Approved by: Approved by:	Second signature	Special instructions/com	nents:	APR 0	9 20t9
Approved by:	Second signature r	needed only for multiple n	nents:	E C E	9 20t9
Approved by: Approved by: Chief Budget Off	Second signature r ficer: For transaction		nents:	APR 0	9 20t9
Approved by: Approved by: Chief Budget Off Reason for retur	Second signature reficer: For transaction.	needed only for multiple ri s of \$500 or mare	esponsibility tro	APR () 0.8.NES	9 20t9
Approved by: Approved by: Chief Budget Off	Second signature reficer: For transaction.	needed only for multiple n	esponsibility tro	APR 0	9 20t9

Academic Partners, Inc./BALFOIR EIVEL

Invoice

INVOICE # DATE 5765 4/3/2019

607 Picasant Street Attlehoro, MA 02703 (774) 203-3310

APR 8 - 2019

BILL TO Pilgrim High School CIO Debi Lage 111 Pilgrim Parkway Warwick, R1 02388	Business (irwick Public	SISINIO	AME		
2.0. Number TERMS	REP	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	Project
Due on receips	BD				
QUANTITY ITEM CODE		DESCRIPTION	1	PRICE EACH	AMOUNT 742.50
135 Tussels Conds Freight	Gold Tassels Hemor Cord-Re Shipping & Har			5.50 8.50 19.95	374.00 19.95

E-mall

academicportnessinc@gmail.com

\$1,136.45

Total

RECELVED

APR 0 3 2019

BUSINESS OF HIGH

MARWICK PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Reg # SP190117

PO #

Date: 04/03/19

Bill To: Warwick Public Schools

88 Oraper Ave

Narwick RI 02889

Vendor: 91.93

> COASTLINE PAR SGC CENTERVELLE RD

SUITE 301 S WARWICK RI DZBB6 Ship To:

WARWICK PUBLIC SCHOOLS / ADMINISTRATI

69 DRAPER AVE

WARWICK RI 02889

Contact:

NIOC

Contract No:

Special Instructions:

QUANTITY	MOU	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.00		MEDIATION 4 SEBSIONS AT 300 FACH	_,200.00	1,200.0
		Account. Vir	Encombranca	
		18-10000000-01005-230-20-2120-00000-0000000000	1,200.83	
		<i>f</i>	Freigh:	.5.
		Karen Lik	70031	1,780.0
		Is ucop ?	196	
		Karen this ucop ? correct?	15	
]	

Authorized By:



Philip Thornton, Ed.D., Superintendent philip.thornton@warwickschools.org

Jennifer Connolly, Ph.D Director of Special Services Jennifer.connolly@warwickschools.org 401-734-3059

Christine Cobb, Assistant Director christine.cobb@warwickschools.org 401-734-3054 Zennifer Roy, Assistant Director jennifer.roy@warwickschools.org 401-734-3053

To: Anthony Ferrucci, Exe. Director of Finance & Operations

From: Jennifer Connolly, PhD, Director of Special Services

Date: 04/3/19

Subject: Mediation

I am writing to request the services of Coastline EAP, the Employee Assistance Program to help support mediation between two teachers in order to help support them collaborate more effectively in supporting their students. Both teachers and the Special Services Department have been working together to resolve differences and have reached the point where an outside expert is needed.

Both employees have met with a trained mediator to discuss the mediation process and have agreed to the mediation. The mediator has proposed 3 sessions, and the teachers and Special Services staff would like to plan for a fourth session so that Teaching Assistants in both classrooms may participate in Conflict Resolution Training at the end of the mediation if deemed necessary.

The total cost for the mediation would be \$1,200.00, which would include 4 sessions at \$300.00 per session.

I am happy to answer any questions you may have about this mediation. Thank you for your consideration.

Jennifer F. Connolly, PhD